affect student or staff functioning. The School Psychologist may sustain support beyond three (3) 
days to a crisis with school-wide support including group facilitation and individual counseling as 
needed. Crisis Intervention Team - Psychology services may be purchased at a price of One 
Hundred Fifteen Dollars ($115.00) per hour per School Psychologist. Availability of additional 
hours and/or personnel is subject to availability of SBBC resources at the time of the crisis.   

(10) 504 Liaison Training. A four (4) hour training designed to provide customized 
support to new or existing 504 Liaisons within charter schools for the implementation of

[...]

participants may be purchased in packages of one (1) hour for Two Hundred Fifty Dollars 
($250.00); two (2) hours for Three Hundred Dollars ($300.00); three (3) hours for Three Hundred 
Fifty Dollars ($350.00); six (6) hours for Six Hundred Dollars ($600.00), or twelve (12) hours, for 
One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200.00).  

(3) ESOL Family Game Night. A two (2) hour evening parent event conducted by 
SBBC staff which is open to ESOL students and parents of ESOL students. Parents and students 
engage in a presentation from SBBC staff and participate in language proficiency games in one

[...]

Canvas Professional Development. On-site professional development for up to 
thirty (30) teachers includes twelve (12) hours of direct instruction customized to the School’s 
unique Canvas instance. The cost of one Canvas Professional Development session is Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00).  

b. SBBC Content. Fully developed courses and access to digital textbook materials 
may be available. Available content is dependent on licensing requirements and is up to the sole 
discretion and deployment schedule of SBBC. Price(s) of SBBC Content will be established and

[...]

(5) Screening Equipment, including the AAPOS Vision Screening Kit, the BMI Kit, 
and an Audiometer is available at a price of One Hundred Twenty Dollars ($120.00) per Screening 
Duration if the School has purchased Hearing, Vision and BMI Screenings. 

(6) Scoliosis Screenings are available at a price of One Hundred Eighty-Two Dollars 
($182.00) per one hundred twenty (120) students. 

(7) AAPOS Vision Screening Kit. The AAPOS Vision Screening Kit includes LEA 
symbols for grades K-2 and Sloan letters for Grades 3-6 and may be purchased at a price of Ninety-
Six Dollars ($96.00) per kit.

[...]

module, designed using information provided by the School in a comprehensive needs assessment, 
a fifteen (15) minute question and answer session, and a fifteen (15) minute consultation. The price 
of one (1) MTSS/RtI Staff Training for up to tweny-five (25) participants is Two Hundred and 
Fifty-Six Dollars ($256.00).  

(3) ESOL Support for MTSS/RtI Training and Consultation may be may 
be added to the purchase of an MTSS/RtI Consultation or Training: One Instructional Facilitator 
from the Bilingual/ESOL Department is available to co-facilitate an MTSS/RtI Staff Training or a 
Consultation for one (1) hour at a price of Ninety Dollars ($90.00) per training. 

2.03.02.07 Student Support Services.   

(1) Pooled Premium School Social Work Services may be purchased from 
SBBC at a price of Six Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-Nine Dollars ($6,969.00) per year for a 
maximum of sixty-eight (68) hours; Ten Thousand four Hundred Fifty Four Dollars ($10,454) per 
year for a maximum of one-hundred and five (105) hours; or Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred 
Sixty-Nine Dollars ($16,569.00) per year for two-hundred and two (202) hours during the term of 
this Agreement. Total price for one academic year of School Social Work services will be prorated 
based on the number of service weeks available in this Agreement’s terms of service and upon 
approval of this Agreement. Nested Charter Schools may expand access to the one-hundred and 
five (105) and two-hundred and two (202) hour services to students enrolled in charter school(s) 
nested at the same address as the School at a cost of Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($3,500.00) provided that the Nested Charter Schools are authorized to receive such service 
through a Premium Services Agreement and an authorized Work Order. By purchasing the sixty-
eight (68) or the one-hundred five (105) hour service, the School agrees that only students with 
the most critical needs will have access to supportive counseling and referrals to therapeutic 
counseling. Social Work Services include: 

a. liaison services between the School, a student’s home and the community.

[...]

f. non-attendance and truancy interventions to assist schools in assessing the 
causes of non-attendance/truancy problems of students referred and in the recommendation of 
family, community, and school-based interventions; and 

g. included in the two-hundred and two (202) hour service is Intervention and/or 
Supportive Counseling for short-term individual and group counseling for students. Students that 
are in need of ongoing therapeutic intervention are referred to appropriate agencies. 

(2) Additional Social Work Services are available to Premium Service Partners for